
2023 - 2024 Faculty & Staff List  
	 

Teacher/Staff	Name Email	Address Position Room/Ext 

Mr.	Jordan	Alexander jalexander@philasd.org School	Climate	Staff 131 

Mr.	Wayne	Black wblack@philasd.org Cleaning/Maintenance	Staff Facility	Ofc. 

Mr.	Anton	Brown atbrown@philasd.org Cleaning/Maintenance	Staff Facility	Ofc. 

Mr.	Rodrigo	
Fernandez	Jarque 

rfernandezjarque@philasd.org Special	Education 108 

Mrs.	Faris	Carter falego@philasd.org English	1,	English	2,	English	2	Honors	
Teacher 

210 

Mrs.	De’Von	Doe-Mack ddoe2@philasd.org Special	Education	Assistant 110 

Mr.	Victor	Glenn vglenn@philasd.org Biology,	Environmental	Science	
Teacher 

136 

Mr.	Augusto	Heinerici aheinerici@philasd.org African-American	History,	US	History 133 

Ms.	Charnele	
Henderson 

chenderson3@philasd.org Special	Education,	SPECM 108 

Mr.	Marc	Johnson mdjohnson@philasd.org Itinerant	Music	Teacher Aud 

Mrs.	Tara	Jones tajones@philasd.org School	Secretary Main	Ofc. 



Ms.	Amanda	McCaw amccaw@philasd.org Social	Science,	World	History	Teacher 211 

Mr.	Jeffrey	
MacFarland 

jmacfarland@philasd.org School	Principal Main	Ofc. 

Mr.	Byron	Martin bjmartin@philasd.org GEAR	UP	coordinator 110 

Mr.	Richard	McDaniel	 ramcdaniel@philasd.org Algebra	2,	Trig,	Calculus,	Testing	
Coordinator 

203 

Mr.	William	McKant wmckant@philasd.org Health,	Physical	Education	Teacher 130 

Ms.	Simone	Morris samorris@philasd.org School	Counselor 132 

Ms.	Natalie	Nealy nnealy@philasd.org Special	Education	Assistant 110 

Ms.	Lori	Nelson lnelson@philasd.org School	Nurse 105 

Mr.	Brian	Nevins bnevins@philasd.org English	3,	English	3	Honors,	
Journalism 

206 

Mr.	Derek	Oh dsoh@philasd.org Computer	Science,	PreCalculus	
Teacher 

205 

Mrs.	Sunita	Patil spatil@philasd.org Chemistry,	Environmental	Science	
Teacher 

135 

Ms.	Sasha	Rosario srosario2@philasd.org School	Climate	Staff 131 



Mr.	George	Shearer gshearer@philasd.org Cleaning/Maintenance	Staff Facility	Ofc. 

Ms.	Deborah	Schuler dshuler@philasd.org Cleaning/Maintenance	Staff Facility	Ofc. 

Mr.	Gary	Simmons gsimmons@philasd.org Food	Services	Utility	Worker Lunchroom 

Ms.	Brianne	Spradley bspradley@philasd.org Spanish	Teacher,	Roster	Chair 207 

Mr.	Gerald	Sweeney gsweeney@philasd.org Building	Engineer Facility	Ofc. 

Mr.	Larry	Taylor lqtaylor@philasd.org School	Safety	Officer 112 

Mrs.	Angela	
Threadcraft 

athreadcraft@philasd.org Food	Service	Manager Lunchroom 

Mrs.	Samantha	
Torjman 

sbear@philasd.org Algebra	1,	Algebra	2,	School	
Technology	Coordinator 

109 

Mr.	Malcolm	Wilson mwilson4@philasd.org School	Climate	Manager 131 

Ms.	Beth	Ziegenfus baziegenfus@philasd.org Dual	Enrollment,	School	Based	
Teacher	Leader 

135	(Rear) 

Mr.	Jordan	Zotter jzotter@philasd.org English	4,	Senior	Capstone,	Video	
Production 

204 

	 

 
 
 

 


